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CHE075 PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.

DESCRIPTION FAST PART NO.
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1 COMP SRH752AC 460/3/60 1172108 * 1 *
1 COMP SRJ752AC 575/3/60 1172106 * * 1
1 COMP SRY752AC 230/3/60 1172107 1 * *
2 PLUG COMP WIRE (LG) 1113588 * 1 1
2 PLUG COMP WIRE (SM) 1113587 1 * *
3 MTR CND 1/230 3/4 1100/1 1172526 1 * *
3 MTR CND 1/460 3/4 1172527 * 1 *
3 MTR CND 1/575 3/4 110/1 1172528 * * 1
4 FAN CC 26" 3B 5/8" 26 DIS 1110790 1 1 1
5 COND CAE075 1110570 1 1 1
6 CAP RN RD 370V 12.5 1172087 1 1 *
6 CAP RN RD 440V 10 1172089 * * 1
8 CONTACTOR 3P 30A 1114067 1 1 1
9 TRANS 208/240>24 65VA 1054637 1 * *
9 TRANS 460/575>24 65VA 1054638 * 1 1

10 SWITCH PRESS HI O420 C300 1096251 1 1 1
11 SWITCH PRESS LO O05 C20 1096252 1 1 1
12 SWITCH PRESS LA O100 C250 1098775 1 1 1
13 PORT ASY HI/LO 1172440 1 1 1
14 VALVE SVC AERO LIQ 06S-06S 1085989 1 1 1
15 VALVE BALL AERO 18S-18S 1086808 1 1 1
16 GROMMET COMPRESSOR 1.62"DIA 1171270 4 4 4
17 DRIER ADK083S 1110608 1 1 1
18 ACCUMULATOR 182 1-1/8 1071851 1 1 1
19 HTR CC WP 70W230V 1097444 1 * *
19 HTR CC WP 70W460V 1097486 * 1 *
19 HTR CC WP 70W575V 1097487 * * 1
A GRILLE DISCHARGE 1172445 1 1 1
B MOUNT CND MTR 4LEG 1070016 1 1 1
C PANEL TOP #3 1086334 1 1 1
D GRILLE COIL GUARD FORMED#3 36" 1087186 1 1 1
E TOP CONTROL BOX 1086045 1 1 1
F BOX CONTROL 1110568 1 1 1
G BOTTOM CONTROL BOX 1088897 1 1 1
H CLAMP CAPACITOR ROUND 1.75"D L 1095022 1 1 1
J COVER CONTROL BOX 1087541 1 1 1
K PANEL CORNER 1087538 1 1 1
L PANEL BASE #3 1086060 1 1 1
M PLATE BASE 1111152 1 1 1

PARTS NOT SHOWN
][ BOLT COMP MTG 1057967 4 4 4
][ CAP FLARE 1172410 2 2 2
][ HARNESS ASSY 1098777 1 1 1
][ HARNESS ASSY 1114011 1 1 1
][ LOGO DISCH COMM COMFORT 3 PH 1099397 1 1 1
][ LUG GROUND 1172300 1 1 1
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CHE090 PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.

DESCRIPTION FAST PART NO.
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1 COMP ZR84KC-TF5-250 ZR84KC-TF5-250 1 *
1 COMP ZR84KC-TFD-250 ZR84KC-TFD-250 * 1
2 PLUG COMP WIRE(SM) 1113140 1 1
2 PLUG COMP WIRE(SM) 1099497 1 1
3 MTR CND 1/230 3/4 1100/1 1172526 1 *
3 MTR CND 1/460 3/4 1172527 * 1
4 FAN CC 26" 3B 5/8" 26 DIS 1110790 1 1
5 COND CAC120 1113106 1 1
6 CAP RN RD 370V 12.5 1172087 1 1
8 CONTACTOR 3P 30A 1114066 1 1
9 TRANS 208/240>24 65VA 1054637 1 *
9 TRANS 460/575>24 65VA 1054638 * 1

10 SWITCH PRESS HI O420 C300 1096251 1 1
11 SWITCH PRESS LO O05 C20 1096252 1 1
12 SWITCH PRESS LA O100 C250 1098775 1 1
13 PORT ASY VLV/SWT 1172530 1 1
14 VALVE BALL AERO LIQ 10S*10S 1113243 1 1
15 VALVE BALL AERO 18S*18S 1086808 1 1
16 GROMMET COMP MTG 1175467 6 6
17 DRIER 5/8"X 5/8" 1071983 1 1
18 ACCUMULATOR 1110686 1 1
19 HTR CC WP 70W240V 1111338 2 *
19 HTR CC WP 70W480V 1111339 * 2
8A CONTACTOR 3P 30A 1114067 1 1
A GRILLE DISCHARGE 1172445 1 1
B MOUNT CND MTR 4LEG 1070016 1 1
C PANEL TOP #3 1086334 1 1
D GRILLE COIL GUARD FORMED#3 40" 1087187 1 1
E TOP CONTROL BOX 1086045 1 1
F BOX CONTROL 1110566 1 1
G BOTTOM CONTROL BOX 1088897 1 1
H CLAMP CAPACITOR ROUND 1.75"D L 1095022 1 1
J COVER CONTROL BOX 1087541 1 1
K PANEL CORNER 1087540 1 1
L PANEL BASE #3 1086060 1 1
M PLATE BASE 1111152 1 1

PARTS NOT SHOWN
][ BOLT COMPRESSOR 1070032 6 6
][ CAP FLARE 1172410 2 2
][ CAP VALVE BALL 1087042 2 2
][ HARNESS ASSY 1071944 1 1
][ HARNESS ASSY 1098777 1 1
][ LOGO DISCH COMM COMFORT 3 PH 1099397 1 1
][ LUG GROUND 1172300 1 1
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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CHE075,CHE090 208 / 230 V. 3 Phase
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CHE075,CHE090 575 / 460V. 3 Phase
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